Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

For a detailed explanation on how to use my pace numbers, read this PDF file on my site
http://howtopicklongshots.com/blog/horse_racing_pace_selections/000_pace_numbers_explained.pdf

(there is a link to the file on the main page of the blog)
If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".
Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of
horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Woodbine 8/3/2015
4F Pace

Combined

| indicates class drop

Race Program #

o
ﬂ

8.5 Synthetic Route

100 32 33 30_days 2 VIVA NEVADA
75 51 26 23 days 6 BREAKINTHECLOUDS
73 66 39 23 days 1 GREEN WATERS
68 54 22 246 days 3 TRUE STORY
0 0 0 16 days 5 AMBER BREWSKI
0 0 0 172 days | 4 SKY DANCING
88 66 94 18 days 6 SUNNY WEATHER
87 73 60 15 days 2 EXECUTIVE BARLEE
83 83 66 33 _days 4 CAMP MURPHEY
83 87 69 18 days 1 RAGING MANE
79 53 33 16_days 5 FIDDLELINA
73 98 71 9 days 7 REEVES HILL
0 0 0 16 days 3 DEMAWATCHMI
93 76 69 35_days 3 ALPHA AWAY
90 65 55 15 days 4 STARSHIP SABRINA
79 79 58 12 days 1 HURRICANE LORRAINE
79 100 79 93 days 5 NO SOUP FOR YOU
78 83 61 15 days 1A CLEMENTIS
75 85 60 53 _days 6 MARCIAN
74 80 54 53 days 2 MOLLY MORRIS
66 83 49 18_days 7 X SQUARED
 B5TurfRoute
99 93 92 16 days 4 O WANDERLUST
93 99 92 28 days 5 NOLANGRANT'SKITTEN

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



90 93
85 84
77 92
65 96
0 0
104 85
90 75
78 62
78 63
75 87
70 43
70 57
57 71
94 84
88 80
72 92
64 73
64 84
47 98
0 0
Iliil Turf
111 30
85 60
82 63
77 94
61 87
0 0
R8  Synthetic
106 89
101 104
100 93
87 129
82 105
78 115
76 123
76 115
72 115
72 115
62 135
II:!I Turf

83
69
69
61

89
65
40
41
62
13
27
28

77
68
64
37
49
46

41
45
45
72
48

96
105
93
116
86
93
99
91
87
87

97

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

16_days
16_days
22 days
15_days
18 days

247 _days
4 _days
42 days
40 _days
51_days
22 days
39 _days
37 _days

21_days
21_days
21_days
15_days
21_days
21_days
36_days

8 days
11_days
11_days
185_days
72_days
63_days

32 days
48 days
11_days
29 days
266 _days
39 _days
28_days
29 days
30_days
28 days

28_days

WO -=~NNP~PO DWOoONOPA~N - WOoONDN

23 ProwoNN

—

© OB N-2WNOOO,

BILBY RHODE
COURTVILLE

STATE FLAG

RUN TO THE BANK
THE BEST GLACIER
GRANDMA'S HOUSE
PROBABLY

MAYS TREASURETROVE
CINDER TYME
GEISHA'S DANCE
QUICKLIME
ADREAMANDAPRAYER
SEEKING A GLITTER
CAREN

SHAKE DOWN BABY
THIS IS MY NIGHT
AIMER MIEUX
MARILYNS LAST LOVE
THE MINK MILE
KEEPLAFFINLESLIE

9 Turf Route
CAT AVENUE
IRISH INFLUENCE
CHIQUE TO CHIQUE
TELL ME WHY
AMERICAN FEMINIST
PALOWET

6.5 Synthetic Sprint

ON RAINBOW BRIDGE
PASO DOBLE
GOODOLDHOCKEYGAME
PHIL'S DREAM
REBELLION ON TAP

BIG LEGACY

MARTEN LAKE

SAN NICOLA THUNDER
SPADINA ROAD

REXTON

JADE DRAGON
8 Turf Route

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



95
93
88
88
87
87
85
84
76
68

o O O O

77
96
64
85
81
71
90
99
107
68

o O O o

72
90
52
73
68
58
75
83
83
36

o O o

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

22 _days
44 days
39 days
22 _days
28 days
21_days
98 days
22 days
22 days
26_days
16_days
16_days
9 days
65 _days
9 days

3
11
12
10

2

6

9
14

—_ —_
W YOk~ 50

ONE FOR JACK
DOWNEY GAP
CASTELAO

DAN AND RED
EAST SIDE
ANGEL'S KNIGHT
MARITIME PULPIT
SMART SPREE
COLONEL KRENZ
ACTING THE PART
CONQUEST KRONOS
MIGHTY QUINN
CORDOVA

BLUE HARBOR
ASCOT MARTIN

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Woodbine Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014
8/3/2015 (Lower Rankings = Better Sire)
TPs = Turf Sire
Turf Sire Dam Sire TPds = Turf Dam Sire
Race # Ranking Ranking
4 1 BILBY RHODE
4 2 COURTVILLE
4 RTGIFGS 3 THE BEST GLACIER
4 4 O WANDERLUST
4 5 RIEER NOLANGRANT'SKITTEN
4 6 RUN TO THE BANK
4 RTGIFGS 7 STATE FLAG
7 FTS 1 REED C NOTE
7 2 RLERE CAT AVENUE
7 <Ml TPs_# 86 TELL ME WHY
7 RTG/IFGS 4 [l PALOWET
7 5 AMERICAN FEMINIST
7 RTG/FGS 6 Wik 27 CHIQUE TO CHIQUE
7 RTGIFGS 7 IRISH INFLUENCE
9 RTG/FGS 1 CONQUEST KRONOS
9 2 EAST SIDE
9 3 ONE FOR JACK
9 RTGIFGS 4 MIGHTY QUINN
9 RTG/FGS 5 CORDOVA
9 6 ANGEL'S KNIGHT
9 7 BLUE HARBOR
9 8 (li. 1 COLONEL KRENZ
9 RTGFGS 9 RIZEAIN .. .. MARITIME PULPIT
9 10 DAN AND RED
9 11 XX DOWNEY GAP
9 RTG/IFGS 12 CASTELAO
9 RTG/FGS 13 ASCOT MARTIN
9 RTG/FGS 14 Il e SMART SPREE
9 15 ACTING THE PART

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

1) Fast to the %2 mile and then slow

2) Slow to the %2 mile and then fast

3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you
might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace — This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.

Late Pace — This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the 2 mile time.
Combined — This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.
Class drop — the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:
The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.
The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with
the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected.
Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its

Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are
dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of
horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



	Sheet1

