For a detailed explanation on how to use my pace numbers, read this PDF file on my site http://howtopicklongshots.com/blog/horse_racing_pace_selections/000_pace_numbers_explained.pdf (there is a link to the file on the main page of the blog)

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".

Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

8/3/2015 Woodbine 4F Pace Late Pace Combined Days since last start indicates class drop Program # Race # 8.5 Synthetic Route 1 R1 Synthetic 100 32 33 2 VIVA NEVADA 30 days 75 51 26 6 **BREAKINTHECLOUDS** 23_days 39 1 **GREEN WATERS** 73 66 23_days TRUE STORY 68 54 22 3 246_days 0 5 AMBER BREWSKI 0 0 16 days 0 0 0 SKY DANCING 172_days 9 Synthetic Route R2 2 Synthetic SUNNY WEATHER 88 66 54 6 18 days 87 73 60 2 EXECUTIVE BARLEE 18_days 4 CAMP MURPHEY 83 83 66 33_days 83 87 69 1 RAGING MANE 18_days 33 5 FIDDLELINA 79 53 16 days **REEVES HILL** 73 98 71 7 9_days 0 0 0 3 DEMAWATCHMI 16_days **6 Synthetic Sprint** R3 Synthetic 3 76 69 3 ALPHA AWAY 93 35 days 90 65 55 4 STARSHIP SABRINA 15 days 79 79 58 1 **HURRICANE LORRAINE** 12_days 79 NO SOUP FOR YOU 79 100 5 93_days 1A CLEMENTIS 78 83 61 15_days **MARCIAN** 75 85 60 6 53 days 2 **MOLLY MORRIS** 74 80 54 53 days 66 83 49 7 X SQUARED 18_days 8.5 Turf Route R4 Turf 99 93 92 4 O WANDERLUST 16_days 93 99 92 **NOLANGRANT'SKITTEN** 28_days

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

90	93	83	16_days		1	BILBY RHODE
85	84	69	_		2	COURTVILLE
77	92	69	_		7	STATE FLAG
65	96	61	_		6	RUN TO THE BANK
0	0	0	_		3	THE BEST GLACIER
R5	Synthetic			5		5 Synthetic Sprint
104	85	89	247_days		1	GRANDMA'S HOUSE
90	75	65	4_days		7	PROBABLY
78	62	40	42_days		4	MAYS TREASURETROVE
78	63	41	40_days		5	CINDER TYME
75	87	62	51_days		2	GEISHA'S DANCE
70	43	13	22_days		8	QUICKLIME
70	57	27	39_days		3	ADREAMANDAPRAYER
57	71	28	37_days		6	SEEKING A GLITTER
R6	Synthetic			6		6 Synthetic Sprint
94	84	77	21_days		6	CAREN
88	80	68	21_days		4	SHAKE DOWN BABY
72	92	64	21_days		2	THIS IS MY NIGHT
64	73	37	15_days		7	AIMER MIEUX
64	84	49	21_days		1	MARILYNS LAST LOVE
47	98	46	21_days		5	THE MINK MILE
0	0	0	36_days		3	KEEPLAFFINLESLIE
R7	Turf			7		9 Turf Route
111	30	41	8_days		2	CAT AVENUE
85	60	45	11_days		7	IRISH INFLUENCE
82	63	45	11_days		6	CHIQUE TO CHIQUE
77	94	72	185_days		3	TELL ME WHY
61	87	48	72_days		5	AMERICAN FEMINIST
0	0	0	63_days		4	PALOWET
R8	Synthetic			8		6.5 Synthetic Sprint
106	89	96	32_days		10	ON RAINBOW BRIDGE
101	104	105	48_days		11	PASO DOBLE
100	93	93	11_days		5	GOODOLDHOCKEYGAME
87	129	116	29_days		8	PHIL'S DREAM
82	105	86	266_days		7	REBELLION ON TAP
78	115	93	39_days		3	BIG LEGACY
76	123	99	28_days		1	MARTEN LAKE
76	115	91	29_days		2	SAN NICOLA THUNDER
72	115	87	30_days		4	SPADINA ROAD
72	115	87	28_days		6	REXTON
62	135	97	28_days		9	JADE DRAGON
R9	Turf			9		8 Turf Route

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

95	77	72	22_days		3	ONE FOR JACK
93	96	90	44_days		11	DOWNEY GAP
88	64	52	39_days		12	CASTELAO
88	85	73	22_days		10	DAN AND RED
87	81	68	28_days		2	EAST SIDE
87	71	58	21_days		6	ANGEL'S KNIGHT
85	90	75	98_days		9	MARITIME PULPIT
84	99	83	22_days		14	SMART SPREE
76	107	83	22_days		8	COLONEL KRENZ
68	68	36	26_days		15	ACTING THE PART
67	83	50	16_days		1	CONQUEST KRONOS
0	0	0	16_days		4	MIGHTY QUINN
0	0	0	9_days		5	CORDOVA
0	0	0	65_days	\downarrow	7	BLUE HARBOR
0	0	0	9_days		13	ASCOT MARTIN

107	ETO E	: 1 T: 01	1			D 1 00 T (0) (0044
Woodbine 8/3/2015	FIS=F	irst Time Sta		/ First Grass S	`tort	Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014 (Lower Rankings = Better Sire)
Turf Report	_	Retuill 10 Gi		ram Number	olari	TPs = Turf Sire
run Keport	-		riog	Turf Sire	Dam Sire	TPds = Turf Dam Sire
Race	#			Ranking	Ranking	Tras ran Bam one
race	4		1	ranking	rtanning	BILBY RHODE
	4		2			COURTVILLE
	4	RTG/FGS	3			THE BEST GLACIER
	4	1110/100	4	TPs_#_21		O WANDERLUST
	4		5	TPs_#_1		NOLANGRANT'SKITTEN
	4		6			RUN TO THE BANK
	4	RTG/FGS	7			STATE FLAG
	7 FTS		1	TPs_#_16		C NOTE
	7		2	TPs_#_73		CAT AVENUE
	7		3	TPs_#_86		TELL ME WHY
	7	RTG/FGS	4	TPs # 7		PALOWET
	7		5	TPs_#_11	TPds_#_3	AMERICAN FEMINIST
	7	RTG/FGS	6		TPds_#_2	CHIQUE TO CHIQUE
	7	RTG/FGS	7	_		IRISH INFLUENCE
	9	RTG/FGS	1			CONQUEST KRONOS
	9		2	TPs_#_5		EAST SIDE
	9		3			ONE FOR JACK
	9	RTG/FGS	4			MIGHTY QUINN
	9	RTG/FGS	5	TPs_#_69		CORDOVA
	9		6			ANGEL'S KNIGHT
	9		7			BLUE HARBOR
	9		8		TPds_#_83	COLONEL KRENZ
	9	RTG/FGS	9	TPs_#_28	TPds_#_8	MARITIME PULPIT
	9		10			DAN AND RED
	9		11	TPs_#_61		DOWNEY GAP
	9	RTG/FGS	12			CASTELAO
	9	RTG/FGS	13			ASCOT MARTIN
	9	RTG/FGS	14	TPs_#_3		SMART SPREE
	9		15			ACTING THE PART

There are three types of pace scenarios:

- 1) Fast to the ½ mile and then slow
- 2) Slow to the ½ mile and then fast
- 3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace – This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.

Late Pace – This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the ½ mile time.

Combined – This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.

Class drop – the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.

The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected. Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.